

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30750/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30751 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Gautam,adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 29.11.2011 stating that both the SLPs have become infructuous. Hence,place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB