

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30750/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2010 in CMWP No.12891/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 30751 of 2010  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr.Ahmad S.Azhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned advocate-on-record for the petitioners has circulated a  
letter dated 29.11.2011 stating therein that the special leave petitions  
have become infructuous.

In view of the letter of the advocate-on-record, the special  
leave petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master